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20
5

6

12
3/4"

0.8
12

20
7

8

12
3/4"

0.8
12

20
9

10
20

12
1

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

1
12

20
11

12
20

12
0.07

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.2
12

20
13

14
20

12
0.07

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.85
12

20
15

16
20

12
0.7

3/4"
12

1719
20

20
12

0.59
3/4"

12

21
22

--
--

0.59
--

--

23
24

25
26

27
28

29
30

31
32

20/1

33
34

20/1

35
36

20/1

37
38

39
40

41
42

1.2
2.1

1.2
KV

A
KV

A
1.5

2.3
0.1

KV
A

2.7
4.3

1.3

 P
A

N
E

LB
O

A
R

D
 A

N
D

 W
IR
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G
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C

H
E

D
U

LE

 PA
NELBO

A
RD:

B
A

P
1

A
M

PERES:
225

Em
ergency

Branch:
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G
ND

CO
N

LO
A

D
DESIG

NA
TIO

N
W

IRE
BKR

CKT
CKT

BKR
W

IRE
DESIG

NA
TIO

N
LO

A
D

CO
N

G
ND

RECEPTA
CLE STA

IRCA
SE

RRH-1       (RA
NG

E HO
O

D)

RECEPTA
CLES  KITCHEN

RECEPTA
CLES  KITCHEN

RECEPTA
CLES  KITCHEN

RECEPTA
CLES  LIV

ING
RO

O
M

REFRIG
ERA

TO
R

RECEPTA
CLES  BEDRO

O
M

CF-R

RECEPTA
CLES  BA

THRO
O

M
CF-R

A
PA

RTM
ENT LIG

HTING
EF-1A

HP-18V

--

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

CE O
NLY

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

CE O
NLY

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

CE O
NLY

8.3
** Provide integral TV

SS for Panelboard
G

RO
SS-TO

TA
L

FED FRO
M

:
*** A

LL CIRCUIT BREA
KERS A

RE TO
 BE A

RC FA
ULT TY

PE

SUB-TO
TA

L
SUB-TO

TA
LB
M

D
P

VOLTAGE:
208Y/120

NO
M

L
AIC:

A
B

C
A

 B
 C

12
3/4"

0.21
12

20
1

2
20

12
0.27

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.53
12

20
3

4
--

--
0.27

--
--

12
3/4"

0.38
12

20
5

6
20

12
0.53

3/4"
12

--
--

0.38
--

--
7

8
20

12
1.60

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.38
12

20
9

10
--

--
1.60

--
--

--
--

0.38
--

--
11

12
20

12
1.60

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.27
12

20
13

14
--

--
1.60

--
--

--
--

0.27
--

--
15

16
20

12
0.50

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.87
12

20
17

18
20

12
0.94

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.38
12

20
19

20
--

--
--

0.94
--

--

--
--

0.38
--

--
21

22
--

--
--

0.94
--

--

10
1"

2.25
10

30
23

24
20

12
CF-18

0.83
3/4"

12

--
--

2.25
--

--
25

26
--

--
--

0.83
--

--

10
1"

3.05
6

50
27

28
--

--
--

0.83
--

--

--
--

3.05
--

--
29

30
20

12
CF-18

0.83
3/4"

12

--
--

3.05
--

--
31

32
--

--
--

0.83
--

--

10
1"

3.05
6

50
33

34
--

--
--

0.83
--

--

--
--

3.05
--

--
35

36
20

12
CF-18

0.83
3/4"

12

--
--

3.05
--

--
37

38
--

--
--

0.83
--

--

12
3/4"

1.15
12

20
39

40
--

--
0.83

--
--

41
42

43
44

45
46

47
48

20
49

50
20

20
51

52
20

20
53

54
20

9.6
8.8
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KVA

KVA
6.9

5.8
5.6

KVA
16.5

14.6
15.5

BM
DP
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SUB-TOTAL
SUB-TOTAL

46.6
GROSS-TOTAL

SPARE
SPARE

SPARE
SPARE

SPARE
SPARE

EF-2B

----ARENA IRRIGATION
--

--W
H-2

--EF-2A

---- HP-9
--

--
ECH-2

EF-1

ECH-1

AC-2

P-1,TP-1

--
ERH-1

ECH-1
--

--
ERH-1

DESIGNATION
LOAD

CON
GND

CF-10
HP-12

P-2
--

ECH-1

BKR
CKT

CKT
BKR

W
IRE

GND
CON

LOAD
DESIGNATION

W
IRE

 PAN
ELBO

ARD AN
D W
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G
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EDU
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PERES:
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V
O

LTA
G

E:
208Y/120

NO
M

L
A

IC
:

A
B

C
A

 B
 C

12
3/4"

1.2
12

20
1

2
20

12
0.8

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.4
12

20
3

4
20

12
0.8

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.4
12

20
5

6
20

12
0.8

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.2
12

20
7

8
20

12
0.25

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.8
12

20
9

10
20

12
0.25

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.5
12

20
11

12
20

12
0.25

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

1.2
12

20
13

14
20

12
0.25

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

1
12

20
15

16
20

12
0.3

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.8
12

20
17

18
20

12
0.2

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.6
12

20
19

20

12
3/4"

0.6
12

20
21

22

12
3/4"

1.2
12

20
23

24

20
25

26

20
27

28

20
29

30

31
32

20/1

33
34

20/1

35
36

20/1

37
38

39
40

41
42

3.2
2.8

2.9
KV

A
KV

A
1.3

1.4
1.3

KV
A

4.5
4.2

4.2

B
M

D
P

FED FRO
M

:

SUB-TO
TA

L
SUB-TO

TA
L

12.8
** Provide integral TV

SS for Panelboard
G

RO
SS-TO

TA
L

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

CE O
NLY

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

CE O
NLY

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

CE O
NLY

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

RE

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

RE

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

RE

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

RECEPTA
CLES 202

RECEPTA
CLES 200

RECEPTA
CLES 201

RECEPTA
CLES 201

SITE W
A

TER TRO
UG

H

REFRIG
ERA

TO
R 204

RO
LLUP DO

O
R

RECEPTA
CLES 204

Clocks

RECEPTA
CLES 219

RECEPTA
CLES O

UTDO
O

R
SITE W

A
TER TRO

UG
H

RECEPTA
CLES 213

SITE W
A

TER TRO
UG

H

A
RENA

 SO
UND RA

CK
SITE W

A
TER TRO

UG
H

DESIG
NA

TIO
N

LO
A

D
CO

N
G

ND

RECEPTA
CLES 207

RECEPTA
CLES 218

RECEPTA
CLES 208

RECEPTA
CLES 219

RECEPTA
CLES 211,212

BKR
CKT

CKT
BKR

W
IRE

G
ND

CO
N

LO
A

D
DESIG

NA
TIO

N
W

IRE

 P
A

N
E

LB
O

A
R

D
 A

N
D

 W
IR
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G
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C

H
E

D
U

LE
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A
RD:

B
R

P
1

A
M

PERES:
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V
O
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G

E:
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M

L
A

IC
:

A
B

C
A

 B
 C

12
3/4"

0.8
12

20
1

2
20

12
1.6

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.8
12

20
3

4
20

12
1.6

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

1.6
12

20
5

6
20

12
1.6

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

1.6
12

20
7

8
20

12
1.6

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.6
12

20
9

10
20

12
0.66

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.72
12

20
11

12
20

12
0.54

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.96
LIG

HTS 207
12

20
13

14
20

12
LIG

HTS 218
0.3

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.42
12

20
15

16
20

12
0.24

3/4"
12

17
18

19
20

21
22

23
24

25
26

27
28

29
30

20
31

32
20

20
33

34
20

20
35

36
20

37
38

39
40

41
42

3.4
1.8

2.3
KV

A
KV

A
3.5

2.5
2.1

KV
A

6.9
4.3

4.5

 P
A

N
E

L
B

O
A

R
D

 A
N

D
 W

IR
IN

G
 S

C
H

E
D

U
L

E

 PA
NELBO

A
RD:

B
L

P
1

A
M

PERES:
225

Em
ergency

Branch:
18000

G
ND

CO
N

LO
A

D
DESIG

NA
TIO

N
W

IRE

LIG
HTS 200

BKR
CKT

CKT
BKR

W
IRE

LIG
HTS 208,209,210,211,212,213

DESIG
NA

TIO
N

LO
A

D
CO

N
G

ND

LIG
HTS 202

LIG
HTS 200

--
--

LIG
HTS 219

Building Signage

LIG
HTS 200

--
--

LIG
HTS 203F,G

,H,I,J,K,L,205,206
LIG

HTS 203A
,B,C,D,E,204

LIG
HTS 201, A

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

SPA
RE

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

CE O
NLY

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

CE O
NLY

SPA
CE O

NLY
SPA

CE O
NLY

15.6
G

RO
SS-TO

TA
L

FED FRO
M

:

SUB-TO
TA

L
SUB-TO

TA
LB
M

D
P

CKT
DESIG

NATIO
N

CKT
DESIG

NATIO
N

1
RECEPTA

CLES 207
1

RECEPTA
CLES 207

3
RECEPTA

CLES 208
3

RECEPTA
CLES 208

5
RECEPTA

CLES 211,212
5

RECEPTA
CLES 211,212

7
RECEPTA

CLES O
UTDO

O
R

7
RECEPTA

CLES O
UTDO

O
R

9
RECEPTA

CLES 213
9

RECEPTA
CLES 213

11
A

RENA
 SO

UND RA
CK

11
A

RENA
 SO

UND RA
CK

13
RECEPTA

CLES 201
13

RECEPTA
CLES 201

15
REFRIG

ERA
TO

R 204
15

REFRIG
ERA

TO
R 204

17
RECEPTA

CLES 204
17

RECEPTA
CLES 204

19
RECEPTA

CLES 202
19

RECEPTA
CLES 202

21
RECEPTA

CLES 200
21

RECEPTA
CLES 200

23
RECEPTA

CLES 201
23

RECEPTA
CLES 201

25
SPA

RE
25

SPA
RE

27
SPA

RE
27

SPA
RE

29
SPA

RE
29

SPA
RE

31
SPA

CE O
NLY

31
SPA

CE O
NLY

33
SPA

CE O
NLY

33
SPA

CE O
NLY

35
SPA

CE O
NLY

35
SPA

CE O
NLY

37
SPA

CE O
NLY

37
SPA

CE O
NLY

39
SPA

CE O
NLY

39
SPA

CE O
NLY

41
SPA

CE O
NLY

41
SPA

CE O
NLY

2
RECEPTA

CLES 218
2

RECEPTA
CLES 218

4
RECEPTA

CLES 219
4

RECEPTA
CLES 219

6
RECEPTA

CLES 219
6

RECEPTA
CLES 219

8
SITE W

A
TER TRO

UG
H

8
SITE W

A
TER TRO

UG
H

10
SITE W

A
TER TRO

UG
H

10
SITE W

A
TER TRO

UG
H

12
SITE W

A
TER TRO

UG
H

12
SITE W

A
TER TRO

UG
H

14
SITE W

A
TER TRO

UG
H

14
SITE W

A
TER TRO

UG
H

16
16

RO
LLUP DO

O
R

18
18

20
20

22
22

24
24

26
26

28
28

30
30

32
SPA

RE
32

SPA
RE

34
SPA

RE
34

SPA
RE

36
SPA

RE
36

SPA
RE

38
SPA

CE O
NLY

38
SPA

CE O
NLY

40
SPA

CE O
NLY

40
SPA

CE O
NLY

42
SPA

CE O
NLY

42
SPA

CE O
NLY

PANEL BO
ARD CO

RRESPO
NDENCE SCHEDULE

BG
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V
O

LTA
G

E:
208Y/120

YES
M

B:
A

IC
:

A
B

C
A

 B
 C

12
3/4"

0.5
12

20
1

2
20

12
0.5

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

0.3
12

20
3

4
20

12
0.24

3/4"
12

5
6

7
8

9
10

11
12

0.5
0.0

0.3
KV

A
KV

A
0.5

0.2
0.0

KV
A

1.0
0.2

0.3

M
D

P
FED FRO

M
:

SUB-TO
TA

L
SUB-TO

TA
L

1.5
** Provide integral TV

SS for Panelboard
G

RO
SS-TO

TA
L

DESIG
NA

TIO
N

LO
A

D
CO

N
G

ND

FIRE A
LA

RM
 BELL

A
RENA

 EM
ERG

ENCY
 LIG

HTS

EM
ERG

ENCY
 LIG

HTS 201
EM

ERG
ENCY

 CA
T-W

A
LK LIG

HTING

BKR
CKT

CKT
BKR

W
IRE

G
ND

CO
N

LO
A

D
DESIG

NA
TIO

N
W

IRE

 P
A

N
E

LB
O

A
R

D
 A

N
D

 W
IR

IN
G

 S
C

H
E

D
U

LE

 PA
NELBO

A
RD:

B
E

P
1

A
M

PERES:
60

Em
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Branch:
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V
O

LTA
G

E:
208Y/120

YES
M

B:
A

IC
:

A
B

C
A

 B
 C

12
3/4"

1
12

20
1

2
20

12
1

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

1
12

20
3

4
20

12
1

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

12
20

5
6

20
12

1
3/4"

12

12
3/4"

12
20

7
8

20
12

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

12
20

9
10

20
12

3/4"
12

12
3/4"

12
20

11
12

1.0
1.0

0.0
KV

A
KV

A
1.0

1.0
1.0

KV
A

2.0
2.0

1.0

M
D

P
FED FRO

M
:

SUB-TO
TA

L
SUB-TO

TA
L

5.0
** Provide integral TV

SS for Panelboard
G

RO
SS-TO

TA
L

CCTV
 CA

M
ERA

S

DESIG
NA

TIO
N

LO
A

D
CO

N
G

ND

IDF RECEP
CCTV

 CA
M

ERA
S

IDF RECEP
CCTV

 CA
M

ERA
S

Door Hardw
are

BKR
CKT

CKT
BKR

W
IRE

G
ND

CO
N

LO
A

D
DESIG

NA
TIO

N
W

IRE

 P
A

N
E

LB
O

A
R

D
 A

N
D

 W
IR

IN
G

 S
C

H
E

D
U

LE

 PA
NELBO

A
RD:

B
S

P
1

A
M

PERES:
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Em
ergency
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60
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